
DRUGS - Tobacco Use
Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)

A25.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
57.6 59.4 55.0 61.5
4.4 3.1 5.8 3.5
2.6 2.5 2.9 2.1
3.6 2.2 4.8 4.8
4.3 4.5 4.2 4.6
5.9 6.8 5.3 4.5
7.6 8.2 6.9 7.7
5.8 5.2 6.9 3.6
4.8 4.9 4.8 4.3
2.2 2.0 2.3 2.6
1.1 1.3 1.0 .5
.1 .1 .1 .4

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A25.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

5,055 2,298 2,314 443
116 40 65 11

2,817 1,299 1,262 256
190 71 101 18
128 51 64 13
171 60 96 15
230 114 99 17
326 164 134 28
372 192 154 26
304 131 151 22
214 95 98 21
137 58 66 13
45 22 21 2
5 1 3 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
85.6 86.5 84.5 86.7
6.3 6.0 6.5 6.6
2.5 2.5 2.6 2.4
1.8 2.1 1.3 1.9
1.6 1.0 2.2 .8
2.2 1.8 2.8 1.6

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

5,046 2,292 2,312 442
93 31 54 8

4,208 1,933 1,910 365
345 147 162 36
117 53 55 9
90 48 33 9
69 31 33 5

124 49 65 10

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
85.6 86.5 84.5 86.7
6.3 6.0 6.5 6.6
2.5 2.5 2.6 2.4
1.8 2.1 1.3 1.9
1.6 1.0 2.2 .8
2.2 1.8 2.8 1.6

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

5,046 2,292 2,312 442
93 31 54 8

4,208 1,933 1,910 365
345 147 162 36
117 53 55 9
90 48 33 9
69 31 33 5

124 49 65 10

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
(Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
81.7 81.8 81.6 82.0
5.8 6.2 5.4 5.4
2.4 2.4 2.2 3.3
1.4 1.0 1.8 1.1
2.2 2.5 1.9 2.8
2.4 3.1 1.7 2.1
4.1 2.9 5.4 3.3

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
(Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

5,059 2,298 2,317 444
80 26 48 6

4,020 1,826 1,845 349
310 148 133 29
128 59 59 10
66 26 33 7
99 43 46 10

130 71 45 14
226 99 108 19

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

81.6 81.5 81.6 82.7

5.0 5.6 4.7 3.6
2.8 2.7 2.8 4.0
7.0 7.8 6.3 5.7
2.0 1.6 2.2 2.9
1.1 .8 1.5 .5
.5 .0 1.0 .7

Total
I did not smoke cigarettes during
the past 30 days
Less than 1 cigarette per day
1 cigarette per day
2 to 5 cigarettes per day
6 to 10 cigarettes per day
11 to 20 cigarettes per day
More than 20 cigarettes per day

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

5,034 2,290 2,303 441
100 40 53 7

3,988 1,807 1,832 349

241 122 101 18
149 69 63 17
359 178 154 27
123 50 57 16
59 23 33 3
15 1 10 4

Total
Missing: skipped Q
I did not smoke cigarettes during
the past 30 days
Less than 1 cigarette per day
1 cigarette per day
2 to 5 cigarettes per day
6 to 10 cigarettes per day
11 to 20 cigarettes per day
More than 20 cigarettes per day

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A25.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
79.0 88.5 68.2 82.5
2.2 1.1 3.4 2.3
1.0 .8 1.3 1.2
1.8 .6 3.3 .7
1.2 .5 2.0 1.3
2.3 .6 4.3 .7
2.2 .8 3.6 2.6
3.2 1.6 4.9 3.1
3.4 2.6 4.6 1.8
2.6 1.8 3.3 3.4
.9 1.0 1.0 .2
.2 .1 .3  

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A25.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

5,057 2,298 2,315 444
165 66 84 15

3,791 1,947 1,502 342
137 42 79 16
58 12 39 7
74 18 51 5
70 15 48 7

130 23 102 5
136 30 92 14
157 40 105 12
175 51 112 12
117 37 72 8
37 13 23 1
10 4 6  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff

in the last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.8 99.4 91.8 96.3
2.6 .5 4.7 2.7
.8  1.7 .6
.5 .1 .9 .4
.1  .3  
.2  .5  

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff

in the last 24 hours?

5,051 2,295 2,313 443
94 32 53 9

4,720 2,241 2,068 411
139 19 105 15
43  38 5
24 3 18 3
11  11  
20  20  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.8 99.4 91.8 96.3
2.6 .5 4.7 2.7
.8  1.7 .6
.5 .1 .9 .4
.1  .3  
.2  .5  

Total
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

5,051 2,295 2,313 443
94 32 53 9

4,720 2,241 2,068 411
139 19 105 15
43  38 5
24 3 18 3
11  11  
20  20  

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-10
11-20
21-30
31-40
41 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal,
Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
94.6 99.2 89.7 95.5
2.2 .4 4.3 1.5
.8 .2 1.5 .7
.3 .1 .5 .5
.6 .1 1.2 .9
.7 .0 1.6 .6
.6 .1 1.3 .3

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or
dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

5,059 2,298 2,317 444
69 21 42 6

4,675 2,243 2,024 408
124 18 94 12
61 9 46 6
23 3 18 2
28 1 24 3
29 1 23 5
50 2 46 2

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,

cigarillos, or little cigars?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
92.6 97.5 87.7 91.0
4.7 1.9 7.3 6.4
1.4 .2 2.7 .9
.4 .2 .6 .5
.2 .0 .5  
.2  .4 .7
.5 .2 .8 .6

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,

cigarillos, or little cigars?

5,059 2,298 2,317 444
72 21 44 7

4,611 2,196 2,016 399
249 59 165 25
62 9 50 3
24 5 17 2
11 1 10  
11  7 4
19 7 8 4

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke

cigarettes on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.5 96.2 94.7 96.2
1.8 1.8 1.8 1.1
1.2 .9 1.6 .5
.3 .4 .1 .8
.6 .4 .9 .3
.3 .2 .2 .9
.4 .1 .8 .3

Total
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke

cigarettes on school property?

5,044 2,292 2,310 442
82 22 53 7

4,752 2,182 2,158 412
87 44 36 7
36 14 19 3
17 10 3 4
33 10 21 2
17 6 6 5
20 4 14 2

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
0 days
1-2 days
3-5 days
6-9 days
10-19 days
20-29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
97.3 99.6 94.8 97.6

.9 .3 1.7 .7

.2  .4  

.4 .0 .8 .2

.5 .0 1.1 .9

.3  .6 .4

.4 .1 .7 .2

Total
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing

tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

5,042 2,297 2,303 442
89 26 55 8

4,790 2,257 2,112 421
64 10 48 6
19  19  
14 1 12 1
19 1 16 2
18  15 3
29 2 26 1

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 days
1 or 2 days
3 to 5 days
6 to 9 days
10 to 19 days
20 to 29 days
All 30 days

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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