DRUGS - Tobacco Use

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A25.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

r			İ		
					Gender
		Total	Female	Male	unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Never have	57.6	59.4	55.0	61.5
	8 or younger	4.4	3.1	5.8	3.5
	9	2.6	2.5	2.9	2.1
	10	3.6	2.2	4.8	4.8
	11	4.3	4.5	4.2	4.6
	12	5.9	6.8	5.3	4.5
	13	7.6	8.2	6.9	7.7
	14	5.8	5.2	6.9	3.6
	15	4.8	4.9	4.8	4.3
	16	2.2	2.0	2.3	2.6
	17	1.1	1.3	1.0	.5
	18 or older	.1	.1	.1	.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A25.a. How old were you when you first smoked a whole cigarette?

	Ì			
	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	5,055	2,298	2,314	443
Missing: skipped Q	116	40	65	11
Never have	2,817	1,299	1,262	256
8 or younger	190	71	101	18
9	128	51	64	13
10	171	60	96	15
11	230	114	99	17
12	326	164	134	28
13	372	192	154	26
14	304	131	151	22
15	214	95	98	21
16	137	58	66	13
17	45	22	21	2
18 or older	5	1	3	1

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	85.6	86.5	84.5	86.7
1-10	6.3	6.0	6.5	6.6
11-20	2.5	2.5	2.6	2.4
21-30	1.8	2.1	1.3	1.9
31-40	1.6	1.0	2.2	.8
41 or more	2.2	1.8	2.8	1.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A1.a. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		5,046	2,292	2,312	442
	Missing: skipped Q	93	31	54	8
	None	4,208	1,933	1,910	365
	1-10	345	147	162	36
	11-20	117	53	55	9
	21-30	90	48	33	9
	31-40	69	31	33	5
	41 or more	124	49	65	10

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	85.6	86.5	84.5	86.7
1-10	6.3	6.0	6.5	6.6
11-20	2.5	2.5	2.6	2.4
21-30	1.8	2.1	1.3	1.9
31-40	1.6	1.0	2.2	.8
41 or more	2.2	1.8	2.8	1.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A1.b. How many cigarettes have you smoked, even a puff, in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		5,046	2,292	2,312	442
	Missing: skipped Q	93	31	54	8
	None	4,208	1,933	1,910	365
	1-10	345	147	162	36
	11-20	117	53	55	9
	21-30	90	48	33	9
	31-40	69	31	33	5
	41 or more	124	49	65	10

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	81.7	81.8	81.6	82.0
	1 or 2 days	5.8	6.2	5.4	5.4
	3 to 5 days	2.4	2.4	2.2	3.3
	6 to 9 days	1.4	1.0	1.8	1.1
	10 to 19 days	2.2	2.5	1.9	2.8
	20 to 29 days	2.4	3.1	1.7	2.1
	All 30 days	4.1	2.9	5.4	3.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A2. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes? (Current cigarette use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days)

				Gender
	Total	Female	Male	unknown
Total	5,059	2,298	2,317	444
Missing: skipped Q	80	26	48	6
0 days	4,020	1,826	1,845	349
1 or 2 days	310	148	133	29
3 to 5 days	128	59	59	10
6 to 9 days	66	26	33	7
10 to 19 days	99	43	46	10
20 to 29 days	130	71	45	14
All 30 days	226	99	108	19

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

					Gender
		Total	Female	Male	unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days	81.6	81.5	81.6	82.7
	Less than 1 cigarette per day	5.0	5.6	4.7	3.6
	1 cigarette per day	2.8	2.7	2.8	4.0
	2 to 5 cigarettes per day	7.0	7.8	6.3	5.7
	6 to 10 cigarettes per day	2.0	1.6	2.2	2.9
	11 to 20 cigarettes per day	1.1	.8	1.5	.5
	More than 20 cigarettes per day	.5	.0	1.0	.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A3. During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

		ĺ			
		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		5,034	2,290	2,303	441
	Missing: skipped Q	100	40	53	7
	I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days	3,988	1,807	1,832	349
	Less than 1 cigarette per day	241	122	101	18
	1 cigarette per day	149	69	63	17
	2 to 5 cigarettes per day	359	178	154	27
	6 to 10 cigarettes per day	123	50	57	16
	11 to 20 cigarettes per day	59	23	33	3
	More than 20 cigarettes per day	15	1	10	4

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A25.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Never have	79.0	88.5	68.2	82.5
	8 or younger	2.2	1.1	3.4	2.3
	9	1.0	.8	1.3	1.2
	10	1.8	.6	3.3	.7
	11	1.2	.5	2.0	1.3
	12	2.3	.6	4.3	.7
	13	2.2	.8	3.6	2.6
	14	3.2	1.6	4.9	3.1
	15	3.4	2.6	4.6	1.8
	16	2.6	1.8	3.3	3.4
	17	.9	1.0	1.0	.2
	18 or older	.2	.1	.3	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A25.b. How old were you when you first tried smokeless tobacco (chew, snuff, plug)?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	5,057	2,298	2,315	444
Missing: skipped Q	165	66	84	15
Never have	3,791	1,947	1,502	342
8 or younger	137	42	79	16
9	58	12	39	7
10	74	18	51	5
11	70	15	48	7
12	130	23	102	5
13	136	30	92	14
14	157	40	105	12
15	175	51	112	12
16	117	37	72	8
17	37	13	23	1
18 or older	10	4	6	

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	95.8	99.4	91.8	96.3
1-10	2.6	.5	4.7	2.7
11-20	.8		1.7	.6
21-30	.5	.1	.9	.4
31-40	.1		.3	
41 or more	.2		.5	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A4.a. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		5,051	2,295	2,313	443
	Missing: skipped Q	94	32	53	9
	None	4,720	2,241	2,068	411
	1-10	139	19	105	15
	11-20	43		38	5
	21-30	24	3	18	3
	31-40	11		11	
	41 or more	20		20	

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	95.8	99.4	91.8	96.3
1-10	2.6	.5	4.7	2.7
11-20	.8		1.7	.6
21-30	.5	.1	.9	.4
31-40	.1		.3	
41 or more	.2		.5	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A4.b. How many times did you use chewing tobacco or snuff in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		5,051	2,295	2,313	443
	Missing: skipped Q	94	32	53	9
	None	4,720	2,241	2,068	411
	1-10	139	19	105	15
	11-20	43		38	5
	21-30	24	3	18	3
	31-40	11		11	
	41 or more	20		20	

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	94.6	99.2	89.7	95.5
	1 or 2 days	2.2	.4	4.3	1.5
	3 to 5 days	.8	.2	1.5	.7
	6 to 9 days	.3	.1	.5	.5
	10 to 19 days	.6	.1	1.2	.9
	20 to 29 days	.7	.0	1.6	.6
	All 30 days	.6	.1	1.3	.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A5. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi, Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

				Gender
	Total	Female	Male	unknown
Total	5,059	2,298	2,317	444
Missing: skipped Q	69	21	42	6
0 days	4,675	2,243	2,024	408
1 or 2 days	124	18	94	12
3 to 5 days	61	9	46	6
6 to 9 days	23	3	18	2
10 to 19 days	28	1	24	3
20 to 29 days	29	1	23	5
All 30 days	50	2	46	2

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	92.6	97.5	87.7	91.0
	1 or 2 days	4.7	1.9	7.3	6.4
	3 to 5 days	1.4	.2	2.7	.9
	6 to 9 days	.4	.2	.6	.5
	10 to 19 days	.2	.0	.5	
	20 to 29 days	.2		.4	.7
	All 30 days	.5	.2	.8	.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A6. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

	То	otal	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		5,059	2,298	2,317	444
Missing: skipped	Q	72	21	44	7
0 days		4,611	2,196	2,016	399
1 or 2 days		249	59	165	25
3 to 5 days		62	9	50	3
6 to 9 days		24	5	17	2
10 to 19 days		11	1	10	
20 to 29 days		11		7	4
All 30 days		19	7	8	4

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0 days	95.5	96.2	94.7	96.2
1-2 days	1.8	1.8	1.8	1.1
3-5 days	1.2	.9	1.6	.5
6-9 days	.3	.4	.1	.8
10-19 days	.6	.4	.9	.3
20-29 days	.3	.2	.2	.9
All 30 days	.4	.1	.8	.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A7. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	5,044	2,292	2,310	442
Missing: Skipped Q	82	22	53	7
0 days	4,752	2,182	2,158	412
1-2 days	87	44	36	7
3-5 days	36	14	19	3
6-9 days	17	10	3	4
10-19 days	33	10	21	2
20-29 days	17	6	6	5
All 30 days	20	4	14	2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 days	97.3	99.6	94.8	97.6
	1 or 2 days	.9	.3	1.7	.7
	3 to 5 days	.2		.4	
	6 to 9 days	.4	.0	.8	.2
	10 to 19 days	.5	.0	1.1	.9
	20 to 29 days	.3		.6	.4
	All 30 days	.4	.1	.7	.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A8. During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on school property?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	5,042	2,297	2,303	442
Missing: skipped Q	89	26	55	8
0 days	4,790	2,257	2,112	421
1 or 2 days	64	10	48	6
3 to 5 days	19		19	
6 to 9 days	14	1	12	1
10 to 19 days	19	1	16	2
20 to 29 days	18		15	3
All 30 days	29	2	26	1